CH \$40.00 52989

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM641210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XIX Entertainment LP		04/21/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Meeps LLC	
Street Address:	9000 West Sunset Boulevard, Penthouse	
City:	West Hollywood	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90069	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5298922	THE MEEPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125475621

Email: arubinstein@mwe.com
Correspondent Name: Abigail Rubinstein
Address Line 1: 340 Madison Ave

Address Line 4: New York City, NEW YORK 10173-1922

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Abigail Rubinstein
SIGNATURE:	/Abigail Rubinstein/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=executed XIX assignment to the Meeps#page1.tif source=executed XIX assignment to the Meeps#page2.tif source=executed XIX assignment to the Meeps#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007266 FRAME: 0930

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, XIX Entertainment LP, a Delaware limited partnership with a principal place of business at 9000 West Sunset Boulevard, Penthouse, West Hollywood, CA 90069 ("XIX") is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to *The Meeps*, a children's television series, including without limitation, all content, stories, plots, characters, character likenesses, images, videos, audio, music, lyrics, sound recordings, and performances, and all copyrights, moral rights, trademark rights, trade dress rights, patent rights, trade secret rights, publicity rights, contract rights, and other intellectual property and proprietary rights of every kind or nature that are associated with or related to each of the foregoing (collectively the "Content");

WHEREAS, XIX is also the owner of the copyrights listed in attached Schedule A (the "Copyrights") and has used in its business and is the owner of the trademark registrations listed in attached Schedule B (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, The Meeps LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 9000 West Sunset Boulevard, Penthouse, West Hollywood, CA 90069 is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title, and interest in and to the Content, the Copyrights, and the Trademarks, and in and to any registrations, renewals, and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the good and valuable consideration that has been exchanged, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, XIX does sell, assign, and transfer the said entire right, title, and interest in and to the Content, the Copyrights, and the Trademarks, together with all rights derived therefrom or related thereto, including but not limited to moral rights, the rights of attribution, assignation, and integrity, all rights to register in its own name, to sue for past infringement and to obtain recovery therefor, and all statutory, common law, and contractual rights in to and under the Content, the Copyrights, and the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith, as of the signature date of this Assignment.

Dated: April 21, 2021

Dated: April 21, 2021

XIX ENTERTAINMENT LP

Name: Simon Fuller

Title: CEO

THE MEEPS LLC

Name: Simon Fuller

Title: CEO

SCHEDULE A

Reg. No.	Title .	Effective Reg. Date
SRu001376598	Doo Wah Diddy. Performed by The Meeps	July 31, 2019
TXu 2-156-951	The Meeps Series Bible Version 1	July 31, 2019
TXu 2-156-742	The Meeps Series Bible Version 2	July 31, 2019
TXu 2-156-950	The Meeps Movie Storyline Version 1	July 31, 2019
TXu 2-156-738	The Meeps Movie Storyline Version 2	July 31, 2019
TXu 2-156-948	The Meeps Movie Notes 2019	July 31, 2019
TXu 2-156-952	The Meeps Sample Voice Dialogue	July 31, 2019
PAu 3-989-145	The Meeps Promo Video	July 31, 2019
TXu 2-156-758	The Meeps Treatment – Main Characters and storyline	July 31, 2019
VAu 1-374-620	The Meeps Character #1 – Lead Singer	September 17, 2019
VAu 1-374-745	The Meeps Character # 2 - Drummer	September 17, 2019
VAu 1-374-746	The Meeps Character #3 – Lead Guitarist	September 17, 2019
VAu 1-374-431	The Meeps Character #4 – Bass Player	September 17, 2019
VAu 1-374-432	The Meeps Character #5 – Keyboard Player	September 17, 2019

DM_US 179186485-1.087278.0045

TRADEMARK REEL: 007266 FRAME: 0932

SCHEDULE B

Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Mark
Australia	114652	October 26, 2012	THE MEEPS
European	010843779	September 24, 2012	THE MEEPS
Community		-	
International WIPO	1146752	October 26, 2012	THE MEEPS
United States	5298922	October 3, 2017	THE MEEPS

DM_US 179186485-1.087278.0045

RECORDED: 04/22/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007266 FRAME: 0933